Table of Contents

In computing the estimate of unpaid policy claims, we consider many factors, including the benefits and amounts
available under the policy; the volume and demographics of the policies exposed to claims; and internal business
practices, such as incurred date assignment and current claim administrative practices. We monitor these conditions
closely and make adjustments to the liability as actual experience emerges. Claim levels are generally stable from
period to period; however, fluctuations in claim levels may occur. In calculating the unpaid policy claim liability, we
do not calculate a range of estimates. The following table shows the expected sensitivity of the unpaid policy claims
liability as of December 31, 2007, to changes in severity and frequency of claims. For the years 2005 through 2007,
and before the effect of the fourth quarter 2006 adjustments noted above, our assumptions changed on average by
approximately 1% in total, and we believe that a variation in assumptions in a range of plus or minus 1% in total is
reasonably likely to occur.

Sensitivity of Unpaid Policy Claims Liability

(In millions) Total Severity

Decrease Decrease Increase Increase
Total Frequency by 2% by 1% Unchanged by 1% by 2%

Increase by 2% $  - $  16 $  32 $  49 $  66
Increase by 1% (16) - 16 33 49
Unchanged  (32)  (16) - 16 32
Decrease by 1% (48) (32)  (16) - 16
Decrease by 2% (63) (48) (32)  (16) -

The growth of the future policy benefits liability is the result of the aging of our in-force block of business and the
addition of new business. In addition, the growth in 2006 was moderately impacted by the previously discussed
transfer of $170 million at Aflac U.S. and $85 million at Aflac Japan from the unpaid policy claims liability to the
future policy benefits liability. These two transfers accounted for less than 1% of the increase in the aggregate. The
table below reflects the growth of future policy benefits liability for the years ended December 31.

Future Policy Benefits

(In millions of dollars and billions of yen) 2007 2006 2005